BWLT Series
Overview
Wire-wound RF inductors are electronic components designed to store energy in a magnetic
field when electrical current passes through them. They are constructed by winding a
conductive wire (usually copper or gold-plated) around a core material such as air,
ceramic, or ferrite.
This configuration allows them to provide high inductance values with minimal power loss,
especially at high frequencies.

    - 40℃ ~ 105℃
Unless otherwise specified
Humidity
EX : 1R0
Marking: 1st→Brown
2nd→Black
3rd→Red
BWLT00373110 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions and Unit Weight:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance
L/Q Test
Freq. Q
Typ. SRF RDC IDC Tolerance
(uH) (MHz) (MHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA) (±%) 1st 2nd 3rd
BWLT003731101R0□00 1 7.96/7.96 20 350 0.45 1500 5,10 BRN BLK RED
BWLT003731101R2□00 1.2 7.96/7.96 20 330 0.49 1300 5,10 BRN RED RED
BWLT003731101R5□00 1.5 7.96/7.96 20 310 0.68 1200 5,10 BRN GRN RED
BWLT003731101R8□00 1.8 7.96/7.96 20 290 0.72 1150 5,10 BRN GRY RED
BWLT003731102R2□00 2.2 7.96/7.96 20 270 1.02 1020 5,10 RED RED RED
BWLT003731102R7□00 2.7 7.96/7.96 20 265 1.15 1000 5,10 RED VIO RED
BWLT003731103R3□00 3.3 7.96/7.96 20 195 1.2 970 5,10 ORN ORN RED
BWLT003731103R9□00 3.9 7.96/7.96 20 170 1.35 910 5,10 ORN WHT RED
BWLT003731104R7□00 4.7 7.96/7.96 20 155 1.48 880 5,10 YEL VIO RED
BWLT003731105R6□00 5.6 7.96/7.96 20 125 1.65 820 5,10 GRN BLU RED
BWLT003731106R8□00 6.8 7.96/7.96 20 110 1.68 750 5,10 BLU GRY RED
BWLT003731108R2□00 8.2 7.96/7.96 20 100 1.88 700 5,10 GRY RED RED
BWLT00373110100□00 10 2.52/2.52 16 85 2.9 610 5,10 BRN BLK ORN
BWLT00373110120□00 12 2.52/2.52 16 70 3.05 540 5,10 BRN RED ORN
BWLT00373110150□00 15 2.52/2.52 16 65 3.45 500 5,10 BRN GRN ORN
BWLT00373110180□00 18 2.52/2.52 16 55 4.79 420 5,10 BRN GRY ORN
BWLT00373110220□00 22 2.52/2.52 16 50 5.2 350 5,10 RED RED ORN
NOTE: □-tolerance J=±5% / K=±10% X
1.Operating temperature range －40℃～105℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.L/Q Test OSC @200mV.
3.IDC for Inductance drop 10% from its value without current.